
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 4 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOMBER GHOST Last start Provincial winner TAR, 23/03/2022, R7, P 1P 3Y 7P 4/1/2D. Stone 536170 4/3131

 2 JOHANSSON Dropping in grade KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 4/1/2K. Miller 524910 6/5114

 3 FRESH FRIED FISH Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2189

 4 STILL WAITING Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 7P 8Y 2P 4/1/1M. Smith 538138 4/3149

 5 NOTHING TO SMART Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R5, P 4P 5Y 7P 4/1/1L. Croker 526961 3/2122

 6 DASHING MINI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2T. Ball 548915 3/2120

 7 DISCARD ROAD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R11, P 3P 7M 4P 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4118

 8 MINNESOTA ACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 537439 4/384

 9 MAKES CENTS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 4/1/2G. Ball 532223 4/372

 10 SHAFTED Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 8Y 4/1/1J. Porter 532397 6/570
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 4/5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOMBER GHOST Last start Provincial winner TAR, 23/03/2022, R7, P 1P 3Y 7P 4/1/2D. Stone 536170 4/3131

 2 JOHANSSON Dropping in grade KEM, 12/02/2022, R4, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 4/1/2K. Miller 524910 6/5114

 3 FRESH FRIED FISH Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2189

 4 STILL WAITING Weighted points score GAR, 09/04/2022, R7, P 7P 8Y 2P 4/1/1M. Smith 538138 4/3149

 5 NOTHING TO SMART Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R5, P 4P 5Y 7P 4/1/1L. Croker 526961 3/2122

 6 DASHING MINI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2T. Ball 548915 3/2120

 7 DISCARD ROAD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R11, P 3P 7M 4P 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4118

 8 MINNESOTA ACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 537439 4/384

 9 MAKES CENTS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 4/1/2G. Ball 532223 4/372

 10 SHAFTED Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 8Y 4/1/1J. Porter 532397 6/570

 11 ZINNIA FIRE Last start placegetter KEM, 12/03/2022, R2, Y 3Y 6Y 8Y 5/3R. Obrien 521757 3/274

 12 MIDWAY AMBUSH Last start placegetter KEM, 12/03/2022, R1, Y 3Y 7Y 4Y 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/271

 13 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Dropping in grade KEM, 12/03/2022, R6, Y 4P 8P 3P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 4/3106

 14 SWISHY CHLOE Dropping in grade COO, 30/01/2022, R2, Y 7P 7P 4P 5/1B. Smoothy 533474 5/381

 15 PASSING CRAZE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 1P 5/3A. Shearman 541477 3/2172

 16 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 3Y 5/1G. Kelly 528619 10/9169

 17 COUSIN BURNER Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 1Y 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 3/2147

 18 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1D. Mcgeachie 522732 3/281

 19 MEAN MACHINE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4A. Barrett 539071 2/172

 20 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score RIS, 13/04/2022, R7, Y 4Y 7Y 4Y 5/1J. Porter 526348 7/670

 21 MINI PRIDE 1 Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R2, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 5 314 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMADOR Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5Y (FEL)P 5/4K. Miller 529601 2/1176

 2 CALL ME SMILEY Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/4J. Sheen 536372 1/0176

 3 BURNER UP BURNER Grade order Grade 5 3P 1Y 5Y 5/3V. Byrnes 544714 2/1174

 4 SAILING AWAY Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 531304 1/0160

 5 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 5Y 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0156

 6 MULBERRY MAN Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 6P 5/4E. Borg 544700 1/0150

 7 ZIGGY MULWEE Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)Y 6Y 6P 5/3M. Turner 542237 2/1143

 8 STRENGTH TO BURN 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4R. Wright 535422 2/0138

 9 GIRL'S NIGHT 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 8P 5/4N. Lyford 541392 1/0132

 10 PRINCE STIMO Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/4M. Mcguire 538631 2/0128

 11 IZZY'S MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3Y 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/0114

 12 IBIZA Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/4I. Darcey 542318 2/1114

 13 OMAHRI ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0110

 14 TOO LATE MATE Grade order Grade 5 (FTF)P 7P 4P 5/4S. Robertson 540415 2/1102

 15 WAR HAMMER 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 3Y 5/4C. Plant 546583 1/099

 16 KUNG 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 2Y 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/086

 17 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5M 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 18 YEAH DUGGI 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 5P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/081

 19 DANGER BOY Grade order Grade 5 7P 7Y 8P 5/4L. Hutton 537720 2/180

 20 SURFACE Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/078

 21 CUDDLES FOR MUM 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 4Y 5/4B. Smoothy 541425 1/075

 22 ZAREEBA Grade order Grade 5 7Y 8P 5Y 5/3K. Miller 529606 2/170

 23 WORKING BEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/169

 24 SYMI VENTURA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 2/169

 25 SIMPLY ORSON 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 7P 5/4B. Smoothy 543119 2/158

 26 ELECTRIC FEEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4T. Ball 532227 2/157

 27 CUNDLE EMMA Grade order Grade 5 7Y 5Y 8P 5/4C. Stuart 541473 1/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y MDN 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIRI EMMA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 20/04/2022, R1, P

TAR, 13/04/2022, R2, P

3P 3P M/1M. Turner 545808 0/0123

 2 SHIMMY DEBACLE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/04/2022, R6, P

TAR, 16/03/2022, R2, P

3P 6P 3P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0102

 3 CALABRIA MIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 20/04/2022, R2, P

GAR, 08/04/2022, R1, P

2P 6P 3P M/1R. White 540604 0/086

 4 MASVIDAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 16/03/2022, R5, Y 6Y 6Y 3Y M/1J. Porter 532396 0/090

 5 DOUBLE BLOW 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 20/04/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 5P M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/076

 6 DOLLY'S GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/04/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 7P M/1R. Brown 545200 0/074

 7 SCARY DREAM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 15/01/2022, R1, Y 4Y 7P 3Y M/1C. Stuart 520411 0/064

 8 TALLEYRAND PARTY 2 First start M/1G. Kedwell 545955 0/00

 9 DEREK KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 7P M/1M. Wall 543829 0/062

 10 BLUE WHISTLE Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541400 0/054

 11 PIZZA THIS Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R2, P 6P 5P M/1T. Burston 543259 0/048

 12 SIMPLY SAVAGE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R1, P 5P 8Y M/1D. Mcgeachie 545475 0/039

 13 GHOST WHACKER Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 8P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/038

 14 ELUSIVE CATCH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/038

 15 BONNA'S BEST 1 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R2, P 5P 8P (BDN)P M/1N. Lyford 541399 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 4/5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STIMO COMMAND Last start Provincial winner TAR, 13/04/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2M. Mcguire 538630 4/3189

 2 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 16/04/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2K. Mackay 541452 4/2156

 3 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 8P 4/1/2D. Stone 531335 3/2141

 4 DASHING MINI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2T. Ball 548915 3/2120

 5 DISCARD ROAD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R11, P 3P 7M 4P 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4118

 6 WEFFALEE DANCER Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R4, Y 5Y 5Y 6P 4/1/1T. Forbes 497596 12/884

 7 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 527734 7/278

 8 MAKES CENTS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 4/1/2G. Ball 532223 4/372

 9 TOP PRIZE Last start placegetter MOR, 18/04/2022, R10, Y 3Y 1Y 2P 5/2T. Forbes 540252 4/3205

 10 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Dropping in grade KEM, 12/03/2022, R6, Y 4P 8P 3P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 4/3106

 11 STRENGTH TO BURN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4R. Wright 535422 2/0138

 12 ARIAH'S GIRL Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R10, Y 4Y 2Y 7Y 5/2T. Forbes 540246 3/2125

 13 BACK OFF BRO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 541426 1/0123

 14 HAVANA SUNSET Weighted points score GUN, 24/03/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4R. Finlay 523462 2/1120

 15 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Shearman 522719 4/3101

 16 KUNG 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 2Y 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/086

 17 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5M 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 18 YEAH DUGGI 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/04/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/081

 19 BAD BOY SMOOTH Weighted points score TAR, 23/03/2022, R9, P 4P 5Y 4Y 5/1B. Smoothy 529276 5/478

 20 CUDDLES FOR MUM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 4Y 5/4B. Smoothy 541425 1/075

 21 SYMI VENTURA 3 Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 2/169

 22 MINI PRIDE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R2, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/269

 23 WORKING BEE 4 Weighted points score GOS, 19/04/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/169

 24 SIMPLY ORSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4B. Smoothy 543119 2/158
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y NG1-4 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MS VUITTON 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/02/2022, R4, Y 3Y 6P 2P 1/2P. Roderick 517386 18/17293

 2 COUCH KING Last start Provincial winner TAR, 13/04/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2K. Ulrick 540231 6/4167

 3 MANILA BRAE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 3/1/1G. Ball 541965 5/4144

 4 RAVISHING RUBY 3 Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 8P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 9/887

 5 SPRING BARON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 3/1/2M. Finlay 532180 6/484

 6 STIMO COMMAND Last start Provincial winner TAR, 13/04/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2M. Mcguire 538630 4/3189

 7 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 16/04/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2K. Mackay 541452 4/2156

 8 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 8P 4/1/2D. Stone 531335 3/2141

 9 DASHING MINI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 4/1/2T. Ball 548915 3/2120

 10 DISCARD ROAD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R11, P 3P 7M 4P 4/1/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4118

 11 WEFFALEE DANCER Weighted points score MOR, 18/04/2022, R4, Y 5Y 5Y 6P 4/1/1T. Forbes 497596 12/884

 12 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 527734 7/278

 13 MAKES CENTS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 4/1/2G. Ball 532223 4/372
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 1 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MS VUITTON 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 26/02/2022, R4, Y 3Y 6P 2P 1/2P. Roderick 517386 18/17293
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 2 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCH ME Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 2Y 2/1/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/9146
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GUY KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 6P 3/1/2M. Wall 531288 7/6267

 2 MANILA BRAE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 3/1/1G. Ball 541965 5/4144

 3 RAVISHING RUBY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 8P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 539095 9/887

 4 SPRING BARON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 7P 3/1/2M. Finlay 532180 6/484
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 5Y 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0156

 2 GIRL'S NIGHT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8P 5/4N. Lyford 541392 1/0132

 3 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 3Y 5/4C. Plant 546583 1/099

 4 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5M 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 5 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 19/04/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/169

 6 ELECTRIC FEEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/04/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4T. Ball 532227 2/157
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y M 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BILLY MARVEL Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1M. Turner 538518 0/054

 2 PENNY MONDIAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7Y M/1D. Mcgeachie 546092 0/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y M 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHIMMY DEBACLE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/04/2022, R6, P

TAR, 16/03/2022, R2, P

3P 6P 3P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0102

 2 DOUBLE BLOW 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 20/04/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 5P M/1N. Lyford 534280 0/076

 3 SCARY DREAM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 15/01/2022, R1, Y 4Y 7P 3Y M/1C. Stuart 520411 0/064

 4 PENNY MONDIAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 7Y M/1D. Mcgeachie 546092 0/051

 5 SIMPLY SAVAGE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R1, P 5P 8Y M/1D. Mcgeachie 545475 0/039

 6 ELUSIVE CATCH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/038

 7 BONNA'S BEST 2 Weighted points score TAR, 20/04/2022, R2, P 5P 8P (BDN)P M/1N. Lyford 541399 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 4 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 4/1/2R. Taffe 537465 3/1163

 2 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 16/04/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2K. Mackay 541452 4/1156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y 5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACK OF DIAMONDS Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4R. Taffe 537464 3/0181

 2 BACK OFF BRO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 541426 1/0123

 3 KUNG 3 Weighted points score TAR, 06/04/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 2Y 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/086

 4 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5M 8P 5/3S. Winstanley 487198 2/184

 5 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/04/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 2/069

 6 WORKING BEE 5 Weighted points score GOS, 19/04/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Saturday, 23 April 2022

Y M 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHIMMY DEBACLE 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 13/04/2022, R6, P

TAR, 16/03/2022, R2, P

3P 6P 3P M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/0102
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